## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

CITY OF HOKES BLUFF 3301 Alford Bend Road Hokes Bluff, AL 35903

Separate sealed BIDS for the construction of Pinewood Drive (607' long) including grading, ditching, chert subbase, aggregate base, culverts, topsoil, seeding and related items will be received by the City of Hokes Bluff at the office of the City of Hokes Bluff, City Hall, 2201 Alford Bend Road, Hokes Bluff, AL 35903 until 10:00 A.M. CDT, Monday, April 21, 2025, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the following locations:

City of Hokes Bluff, Hokes Buff, AL Ladd Environmental Consultants, Inc., Fort Payne, AL Construct Connect Plan Room, 1-800-364-2059 Dodge Data & Analytics Plan Room The Blue Book Plan Room

Digital copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained at the office of Ladd Environmental Consultants, Inc., located at P. O. Box 680869 (Zip 35968-1609), 1207 Chitwood Avenue, SE, Fort Payne, Alabama 35967-4822, (Phone: 256-845-5315), ladd@laddenv.com upon request for prospective bidders and suppliers.

All Bidders must comply with the requirements of the State Licensing Board for General Contractors (Latest Edition) and with the Alabama Act No. 97-225 (Title 39, Code of Alabama, 1975 as amended) relating to competitive bid laws for public works.

All Bidders must be properly licensed in accordance with the requirements of the State Licensing Board for General Contractors (Chapter 8, Title 34, Code of Alabama, 1975 or latest).

## OWNER: CITY OF HOKES BLUFF

March 25, 2025 Date

Scott Reeves, Mayor

Posted at Hokes Bluff City Hall